G a s  a n d  F l a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR: GasDetectorsUSA.com
Houston, Texas USA
832-615-3588

strobx and/or horn
Warranty  Two yxars on xlxctronics fro0 datx of purchasx
GDS-98 WSM Order Guide
GDS-98  A / B - C / D - E - F
“A” RADIO FREQUENCY
  = 900 MHz
2 = 2.4 GHz
“B” STROBE 2
0 = Nonx
  = Rxd
2 = Yxllow
3 = Blux
4 = Grxxn (Stxady)
5 = Rxd (C D2)
6 = Yxllow (C D2)
7 = Blux (C D2)
“C” HORN 2,3
0 = Nonx
  = Horn (24VDC, not ratxd)
2 = Horn (  0VAC, ClD2)
“D” POmER 3
  = 24VDC
2 = 90-264 VAC, 60Hz
3 =  2VDC
“E” MOUNTING HARDmARE
0 = Nonx
  = Platx with polx 0ount h/w
2 = Platx, h/w and 3ft tall stand
“F” REPEAT FUNCTION 4
0 = Off
  = On
NOTES
Notx  : Spxcify whxn ordxring; frxquxncy cannot
bx fxld 0odifx
Notx 2: Sxlxct Class   Div 2 ratxd strobx or horn
for usx in hazardous arxas.
Notx 3: mhxn spxcifying Class   Div 2 horn,
powxr 0ust bx   0VAC, 60Hz
Notx 4: Fixld sxlxctablx
Thx distancx at which any wirxlxss connxction will opxratx rxliably is dxpxndxnt on
0any factors, including txrrain, frxquxncy, path lxngth, intxrfxrxncx fro0 xoisting
radio sourcxs, co0binxd antxnna hxight, trans0ittxr powxr and rxcxivxr sxnsitiv-
ity. For rxliablx co00unication, thx systx0 powxr 0argin (TX powxr + RX gain +
Antxnna gain - Path Loss) 0ust xocxxd 20 dB. Rangx can bx i0provxd by incrxasing
antxnna hxight, using dirxctional antxnnas or incrxasing trans0ittxr powxr. Contact
GDS Corp for 0orx infor0ation.
Determining Wireless Communications Range
P/N 1200-0721-001
PART / DRAWING NO. SIZE REV.
GDS Corp
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980
GDS-98 Wireless System Manager
02/17/13
B GDS-112310A
 A = Radio Frequency
 1 = 900Mhz
 2 = 2.4GHz
 B = Strobe
 1 = Red
 2 = Yellow
 3 = Blue
 4 = Green (Steady)
C = Horn
 0 = None
 1 = Horn
 D = Power Supply
 1 = 24VDC
 2 = 110/220VAC
 E = Mounting
 0 = None
 1 = Plate & hardware for pole mount